Do More, Live Better.

November 8, 2021

Via Electronic Filing

Adam J. Teitzman Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399

Re: Docket No. 20210173-TX

Supplement to Application of Hargray of Tallahassee LLC

Dear Mr. Teitzman:

On November 5, 2021, Hargray of Tallahassee LLC (the "Company") filed an Application for Certificate to Provide Local Telecommunications Services (the "Application") in the above-referenced docket. The Company noted in the Application that its registration as a foreign limited liability company with the Florida Secretary of State was pending. The Company hereby supplements the Application to inform the Commission that its Florida Secretary of State registration is now complete under document number M21000014720. A copy of the Company's certificate from the Florida Secretary of State is enclosed.

The Application was filed in conjunction with an internal corporate reorganization being undertaken by the Company's parent, Cable One, Inc., which is scheduled to be completed at the end of 2021. Accordingly, the Company respectfully requests that the Commission act on the pending Application at the Commission Conference meeting scheduled for December 7, 2021.

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions or need any additional information.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jean Thaxton

Jean Thaxton Senior Manager, Regulatory

Enclosure

850-617-6381 11/5/2021 2:50:21 PM PAGE 1/002 F



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the application by HARGRAY OF TALLAHASSEE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, authorized to transact business within the state of Florida on November 4, 2021, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audit number H21000409377. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below.

The document number of this limited liability company is M21000014720.

Authentication Code: 821A00027068-110521-M21000014720-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Fifth day of November, 2021

Secretary of State

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1. Hargray of Tallahassee				
(Name of Foreign)	Limited Liability Company; must include "I	Limited Liability	Company," "L.L.C.," or	"LLC.")
(If name unavailable, enter alternate n	ame adopted for the purpose of transacting busine	ess in Florida. The a	lternate name must include "	'Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C," or "LLC."
Delaware			Not applicable	
2(Jurisdiction under the law of wh	nich foreign limited liability company is organized	3.		(FEI number, if applicable)
Not applicable 4.				
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if p (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to	orior to registration. determine penalty l) iability)	
210 E. Earll Drive			210 E. Earll Drive	
5. (Street Address of Principal Office)		6	(Mailing Address)	
Phoenix, AZ 85012			Dl A 7 05012	
- Hoeliix, AZ 85012			Phoenix, AZ 85012	
-		_		
7. Name and street address	s of Florida registered agent: (P.O.	Box NOT a	cceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System			
	1000 0 1 12 11 12 1			
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road			
	Plantation			
			333 , Florida	
	(City)		(Zi	ip code)

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By: Meredith Hellwig, Assistant Secretary

(Registered agent's signature)

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Title or Capacity: Name and Address: Name: Cable One, Inc. Name: Julia M. Laulis □Manager □Manager Address: _ 210 E. Earll Drive Address: 210 E. Earll Drive **■** Member □Member Phoenix, AZ 85012 Phoenix, AZ 85012 □ Authorized **■** Authorized Person Person □Other □Other Other □Other Name: _ Christopher D. Boone Name: Steven S. Cochran □Manager □Manager Address: 210 E. Earll Drive Address: __ 210 E. Earll Drive □Member ☐ Member Phoenix, AZ 85012 Phoenix, AZ 85012 **■** Authorized **■** Authorized Person Person □Other □Other □Other □Other Name: Peter N. Witty □Manager □Manager Name: Address: 210 E. Earll Drive □Member □Member Address: Phoenix, AZ 85012 **■** Authorized □ Authorized Person Person □Other Other Other □Other Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form. 9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted) 10. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. Signature of an authorized person

Typed or printed name of signee

Peter N. Witty, Vice President and Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HARGRAY OF TALLAHASSEE LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE THIRD DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Authentication: 204591051

Date: 11-03-21